SANDRA HORNE

Keys | Musical Director | Conductor
horne.sc@gmail.com | https://sandra-horne.com/

07760 432034

WORK EXPERIENCE

Performers College, BIMM University

Associate Lecturer

Musical Director: Sweet Charity (2023), 25" Annual Putnam Spelling Bee (2023)
Musical Director & Rehearsal pianist: MT classes and choreography classes

Audition pianist

2022 — present

MUSICAL DIRECTOR (unless otherwise stated)

Cinderella (panto, upcoming)
Beauty & The Beast

Sunshine on Leith (Music Supervisor)
Chicago: Teen Edition

SIX: Teen Edition

Legends! Cabaret Concert
Chicago: Teen Edition

Les Miserables: School Edition
Sister Act

Ruthless: The Musical

Grease

Jack & The Beanstalk (Panto)
The Addams Family

Sister Act

Sweeney Todd

Les Miserables: School Edition
Into The Woods

Matilda: The Musical Jnr

The Addams Family

Oh, It's a Lovely Warl!
Anything Goes

Mort: The Musical (Assistant MD)
Fiddler on the Roof

Disney’s My Son Pinocchio

Shone Productions, King Georges Hall, Blackburn 2024

Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Solihull Theatre Company

Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Solihull Theatre Company

University of Chester, Shrewsbury
John Henry Newman Catholic College

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Shone Productions, King Georges Hall, Blackburn 2022

Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Midlands Art Centre, Birmingham
Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells
Wimbledon Light Operatic Society
Trinity High School

Dorking Dramatic Operatic Society
British Youth Musical Theatre
Turramurra High School, Sydney
Sydney Youth Theatre Company

How to Succeed in Business Without Really Manly Musical Society

Trying

REPETITEUR

2022
2021
2019
2018
2018
2017
2015
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011

London Musical Theatre Orchestra SITZ

Royal Birmingham Conservatoire

2024

*Please note that | acted as rehearsal pianist/repetiteur for all shows that | have been musical director for

on my CV.

CONDUCTING CREDITS

Uniting Singers

Venus Voices

Magic Voices: Solihull, Sutton Coldfield,
Harpenden

Auftakt Ensemble

2021-2022
2016-2018
2016-2018

2015-2019



Cosi fan Tutte Flat White Opera 2017

Schweight stille, plaudert nicht Flat White Opera 2017
Carmen (off-stage conductor) Dartington Arts Festival 2016
Hansel & Gretel Flat White Opera 2016
Frontier Festival New Music Ensemble 2016
City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra 2016
(assistant)

La Obisparra: Masquerade Frontiers Festival, Birmingham 2016
Savitri (assistant) Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2016
Riders to the Sea (assistant) Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2016
L’enfant et les sortileges (assistant) Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2016
Don Giovanni Flat White Opera 2015
Acteon (assistant) Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2015
Blackheath Vocalize 2015
Ava’s Wedding: An English Tragedy Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2014
Birmingham Conservatoire Repertoire 2016
Orchestra

St Petersburg Chamber Orchestra 2015, 2016
Australian International Symphony Orchestra 2011

Institute Orchestra

INSTRUMENTS & SOFTWARE

Piano Flute Oboe Saxophone

Voice/Vocal Coaching Mainstage Sibelius QLab

EDUCATION

Royal Birmingham Conservatoire Masters of Music (Conducting) 2014-2016
Sydney Conservatorium of Music Bachelor of Music (Music Education) 2008-2011
AWARDS

Deutsche Bank Award for Creative Enterprise (Finalist) 2017
Dartington Hall Trust Bursary 2016
Prize Winner, St Petersburg Chamber Philharmonic Orchestra 2012 & 2013
Masterclass & Competition

Associate Diploma of Music, Australian Music Examination Board 2007
Associate Diploma of Music Recital, Trinity College of London 2006
MASTERCLASSES

Dartington Summer Festival Advanced Sian Edwards 2016
Conducting Couse

Morley College Women Conductors Alice Farnham, Sian Edward, Julia Jones 2015-16
Masterclasses

Southbank Centre Masterclass with Marin Marin Alsop 2015
St Petersburg Chamber Philharmonic Mark Stringer & Alexander Polishchuk 2012 2013

Orchestra Conducting Masterclass
London Conducting Workshops John Farrer & Neil Thomson 2012 & 2013



