# SANDRA HORNE

Keys | Musical Director | Conductor <u>horne.sc@gmail.com</u> | <u>https://sandra-horne.com/</u> 07760 432034

### **WORK EXPERIENCE**

Performers College, BIMM University Associate Lecturer 2022 – present

Musical Director: Sweet Charity (2023), 25<sup>th</sup> Annual Putnam Spelling Bee (2023) Musical Director & Rehearsal pianist: MT classes and choreography classes

Audition pianist

### MUSICAL DIRECTOR (unless otherwise stated)

Cinderella (panto, upcoming)	Shone Productions, King Georges Hall, Blackburn	2024
Beauty & The Beast	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2024
Sunshine on Leith (Music Supervisor)	Solihull Theatre Company	2024
Chicago: Teen Edition	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2024
SIX: Teen Edition	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2024
Legends! Cabaret Concert	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2023
Chicago: Teen Edition	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2023
Les Miserables: School Edition	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2023
Sister Act	Solihull Theatre Company	2023
Ruthless: The Musical	University of Chester, Shrewsbury	2023
Grease	John Henry Newman Catholic College	2023
Jack & The Beanstalk (Panto)	Shone Productions, King Georges Hall, Blackburn	2022
The Addams Family	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2022
Sister Act	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2021
Sweeney Todd	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2019
Les Miserables: School Edition	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2018
Into The Woods	Midlands Art Centre, Birmingham	2018
Matilda: The Musical Jnr	Trinity Theatre, Royal Tunbridge Wells	2017
The Addams Family	Wimbledon Light Operatic Society	2015
Oh, It's a Lovely War!	Trinity High School	2013
Anything Goes	Dorking Dramatic Operatic Society	2013
Mort: The Musical (Assistant MD)	British Youth Musical Theatre	2012
Fiddler on the Roof	Turramurra High School, Sydney	2012
Disney's My Son Pinocchio	Sydney Youth Theatre Company	2011
How to Succeed in Business Without Really	Manly Musical Society	2011
Trying		

#### REPETITEUR

London Musical Theatre Orchestra SITZ Royal Birmingham Conservatoire 2024

### **CONDUCTING CREDITS**

Uniting Singers Venus Voices Magic Voices: Solihull, Sutton Coldfield,	2021-2022 2016-2018 2016-2018
Harpenden Auftakt Ensemble	2015-2019

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that I acted as rehearsal pianist/repetiteur for all shows that I have been musical director for on my CV.

Cosi fan Tutte	Flat White Opera	2017
Schweight stille, plaudert nicht	Flat White Opera	2017
Carmen (off-stage conductor)	Dartington Arts Festival	2016
Hansel & Gretel	Flat White Opera	2016
Frontier Festival New Music Ensemble		2016
City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra (assistant)		2016
La Obisparra: Masquerade	Frontiers Festival, Birmingham	2016
Savitri (assistant)	Royal Birmingham Conservatoire	2016
Riders to the Sea (assistant)	Royal Birmingham Conservatoire	2016
L'enfant et les sortileges (assistant)	Royal Birmingham Conservatoire	2016
Don Giovanni	Flat White Opera	2015
Acteon (assistant)	Royal Birmingham Conservatoire	2015
Blackheath Vocalize		2015
Ava's Wedding: An English Tragedy	Royal Birmingham Conservatoire	2014
Birmingham Conservatoire Repertoire		2016
Orchestra		
St Petersburg Chamber Orchestra		2015, 2016
Australian International Symphony Orchestra Institute Orchestra		2011

### **INSTRUMENTS & SOFTWARE**

Piano Flute Oboe Saxophone Voice/Vocal Coaching Mainstage Sibelius QLab

### **EDUCATION**

Royal Birmingham Conservatoire Masters of Music (Conducting) 2014-2016 Sydney Conservatorium of Music Bachelor of Music (Music Education) 2008-2011

### AWARDS

Deutsche Bank Award for Creative Enterprise (Finalist)	2017
Dartington Hall Trust Bursary	2016
Prize Winner, St Petersburg Chamber Philharmonic Orchestra	2012 & 2013
Masterclass & Competition	
Associate Diploma of Music, Australian Music Examination Board	2007
Associate Diploma of Music Recital, Trinity College of London	2006

## **MASTERCLASSES**

Dartington Summer Festival Advanced	Sian Edwards	2016
Conducting Couse Morley College Women Conductors	Alice Farnham, Sian Edward, Julia Jones	2015-16
Masterclasses		
Southbank Centre Masterclass with Marin	Marin Alsop	2015
St Petersburg Chamber Philharmonic	Mark Stringer & Alexander Polishchuk	2012 2013
Orchestra Conducting Masterclass		0040 0 0040
London Conducting Workshops	John Farrer & Neil Thomson	2012 & 2013